

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT  
HELD AT NEW DELHI

[ Organised by National Legal Services Authority and Supreme Court Legal Services committee under Section 19 of the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987(Central Act)

Proceedings of the S.L.P. (C) 19632/2007 of Lok Adalat

PARIMAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEENA @ BHARTI Respondent(s)

(With appln.for permission to place addl.documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 16/01/2010

Present :- Members of Lok Adalat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Geeta Dhingra,Adv.for  
Mr.Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

O R D E R

The compromise is not possible since the demand of the wife is Rs, 35,00,000/- (rupees thirty five lakhs) where as the  
-2-

husband had offered Rs.5,00,000/- (rupees five lakhs) as compensation.

Place the matter before the Court.

.....J  
[ASOK KUMAR GANGULY]  
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

.....J  
[V.S. SIRPURKAR]  
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

(Seal of the Committee)