

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19632/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2007 in FAO No. 63/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PARIMAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VEENA @ BHARTI Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and
prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 22/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Geeta Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner is directed to place on record
his current salary slip.

List after four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master